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7
20:45

1207 m
10.500 €

Flach

Gateway Hotel Dundalk Race & Stay Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.500 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 525 315 210)

1
1207

Box: 4
ML: 26,0

64.00

Un Bacio Ancora
4j. b S (No Nay Never - Art Of Dance)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: John Grennan

J A Heffernan

06.12 Dundalk 10 64.4 1207 6.000 34,0 J A Powell Theriverrunsdeep, James Henry, Senado S
15.11 Dundalk 13 62.1 1408 6.300 7,0 Siobhan Rutledge Mullacash Buzz, Little Keilee, Hero Of The 
08.11 Dundalk 1 58.1 1207 6.000 13,0 Siobhan Rutledge Darcy's Rock, Big Baby Bull
27.10 Dundalk 12 61.2 1408 6.000 9,5 Siobhan Rutledge Chica Power, Dumb Love, Hasten Slowly
07.10 Curragh 8 58.5 1207 33.000 151,0 Siobhan Rutledge Aussie Girl, Pinafore, Special Wan

2
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

63.00

Shaaden
3j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Rihaam)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Glen Norris

A C Persse

24.11 Dundalk 5 62.6 1609 6.300 81,0 A C Persse Trishuli River, Feature This, Indiana Grey
16.06 Goodwood 6 60.3 1991 6.299 9,0 Jim Crowley Lucky Fifteen, Barrier, Vegas Jack
02.06 Chepstow 7 56.7 1423 4.638 11,0 Jim Crowley Monty Bay, Fakhra, Storymaker
19.05 Newbury 6 56.7 1408 7.322 26,0 Dane O'Neill Good Karma, Chelsea Square, Resolute Ma
04.05 Salisbury 6 58.1 1402 5.187 5,5 Dane O'Neill Quddwah, Balance Play, Greek Order

3
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

60.80

Phil's Dream
3j. br W (Mehmas - Luna Rosa)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Derek Kierans

S Foley

13.08 Curragh 17 60.3 1408 9.000 41,0 D W O'Connor Goldmoyne, Gosford, Ano Manna
15.07 Navan 9 60.8 1156 6.600 10,0 D W O'Connor The Snapper, Parting Glass, Es Vedra
14.12 Dundalk 10 60.3 1408 8.546 34,0 D W O'Connor King Of Scotia, Shanadar, Capital Guarante
25.08 Navan 5 60.3 1156 9.116 9,5 D W O'Connor Beauty Crescent, Congo River, Not Just Yet
14.05 Navan 6 60.3 1154 9.116 11,0 D W O'Connor Harry Time, Broadhurst, Beauty Crescent

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

60.80

Senado Square
3j. b W (Mayson - Anwar)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Punchestown Friends Syndic

C Horgan

06.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 1207 6.000 4,0 C Horgan Theriverrunsdeep, James Henry
01.12 Dundalk 1 58.5 1006 6.300 5,0 C Horgan Havana Notion, Samrogue
03.11 Dundalk 7 56.2 1006 6.300 4,5 C Horgan Samrogue, Below Deck, Sam's Xpress
04.10 Navan 8 56.2 1156 6.000 15,0 Amy Jo Hayes Rathbranchurch, Gobi Star, Art Of Unity
02.09 Navan 12 54.4 1006 6.293 23,0 A J Slattery Step Back In Time, Distillate, Rathbranchurc

5
Box: 2
ML: 433,0

60.80

Theriverrunsdeep
7j. b S (Camacho - Dough On The Go)

Trainer: S G O'Donnell
Besitzer: Seamus G O'Donnell

L F Roche

06.12 Dundalk 1 57.6 1207 6.000 4,5 L F Roche James Henry, Senado Square
24.11 Dundalk 2 56.7 1207 6.300 12,0 L F Roche No Speed Limit, Jazzy Dancer
08.11 Dundalk 6 56.2 1408 6.000 15,0 J J G Ryan Skontonovski, Notforalongtime, Jazzy Danc
01.11 Dundalk 5 56.2 1408 6.000 23,0 S D Bowen Storm Eric, International Lady, Golden Days
29.07 Gowran Park 16 56.7 1408 6.900 19,0 J M Sheridan Golden Days, Trueba, Zephron

6
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

60.30

Hero Of The Hour
6j. b W (Lord Kanaloa - Ripples Maid)

Trainer: G A Kingston
Besitzer: David Hoey

C D Hayes

24.11 Dundalk 6 60.3 1207 6.300 5,0 C D Hayes No Speed Limit, Theriverrunsdeep, Jazzy D
15.11 Dundalk 3 57.6 1408 6.300 8,0 J Kearney Mullacash Buzz, Little Keilee
27.10 Dundalk 4 61.2 1207 6.000 4,5 C D Hayes Empress Of Bough, Lockdown, Pulse Of Sh
29.09 Dundalk 10 56.7 1207 6.600 10,0 Siobhan Rutledge Tai Sing Yeh, Rumbled Again, Petit Calvado
01.05 Curragh 18 59.4 1207 9.000 26,0 C T Keane Run Forrest Run, Pretty Boy Floyd, Greek Fl

7
Box: 17
ML: 15,0

58.50

Teddy Boy
8j. b W (Dandy Man - Tartufo Dolce)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: Aileen Lynam

J J G Ryan

06.12 Dundalk 6 59.9 1207 6.000 26,0 J J G Ryan Theriverrunsdeep, James Henry, Senado S
24.11 Dundalk 11 60.8 1207 6.300 15,0 J J G Ryan No Speed Limit, Theriverrunsdeep, Jazzy D
18.10 Navan 6 57.2 1156 6.300 12,0 J J G Ryan Navorrosse, Pulse Of Shanghai, Universally
04.10 Navan 4 59.4 1156 6.000 11,0 J J G Ryan Rathbranchurch, Gobi Star, Art Of Unity
26.09 Cork 2 59.9 1207 6.300 13,0 J J G Ryan Run Forrest Run, Shoebox King

8
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.50

Thirtysecondstreet
3j. b S (Second Thought - Aperegina)

Trainer: L Comer
Besitzer: Luke Comer

N M Crosse

06.12 Dundalk 3 58.1 1207 6.000 67,0 N M Crosse Jazzy Dancer, Zig Zag Zyggy
03.03 Dundalk 11 57.2 1408 6.300 17,0 J Cleary Distillate, Knockmore Prince, Bright Dick
03.02 Dundalk 4 60.8 1408 6.000 19,0 N M Crosse Doctor Grace, Knockmore Prince, Cherry Pi
07.12 Dundalk 6 57.2 1609 6.267 34,0 C D Hayes Shangrilama, Pub Talk, Rio Largo
25.11 Dundalk 9 58.1 1207 8.546 67,0 W M Lordan Excesso Velocidad, Anann, Vikki Wall

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

My Girl Sioux
3j. b S (Sioux Nation - Jessica Jo)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Maurice F Aherne

D P McDonogh

01.12 Dundalk 4 58.5 1006 6.300 23,0 Amy Jo Hayes Senado Square, Havana Notion, Samrogue
27.08 Naas 5 57.6 1193 6.300 21,0 A J Slattery Distillate, Universally, Zig Zag Zyggy
18.08 Cork 9 54.4 1006 6.600 12,0 A J Slattery Never Shout Never, Distillate, Cholita
09.08 Sligo 3 56.7 1152 6.600 5,5 A J Slattery Kami, Redshore City
28.07 Cork 8 54.9 1207 6.300 8,0 A J Slattery Linger For Longer, Samrogue, Hot Whispers

10
Box: 15
ML: 51,0

56.70

Coco Hill
3j. b S (Anjaal - Clifton Dancer)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: John C McConnell

J A Powell

01.12 Dundalk 14 60.8 1006 6.300 151,0 Cillian McConnell Senado Square, Havana Notion, Samrogue
15.11 Dundalk 14 57.2 1006 6.300 29,0 C D Fahy Realtin Fantasy, Havana Notion, Below Dec
07.08 Naas 9 60.8 1193 6.000 17,0 Amy Jo Hayes Teddy Boy, At Long Last, Jazzy Dancer
28.07 Cork 7 59.4 1207 6.300 15,0 J A Powell Linger For Longer, Samrogue, Hot Whispers
15.07 Navan 10 59.0 1156 6.600 9,0 J A Powell The Snapper, Parting Glass, Es Vedra

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

56.70

Just Another
4j. ch W (Bungle Inthejungle - Labyrinthine)

Trainer: L Smyth
Besitzer: E Donnelly

J M Sheridan

06.12 Dundalk 7 56.2 1207 6.000 51,0 Siobhan Rutledge Theriverrunsdeep, James Henry, Senado S
15.11 Dundalk 10 54.4 1006 6.300 11,0 Sorcha Woods Realtin Fantasy, Havana Notion, Below Dec
06.10 Dundalk 8 56.7 1006 6.300 29,0 Sorcha Woods Inishmot Prince, Eglish, Red Cymbal
12.07 Dundalk 9 61.7 1408 6.300 101,0 K J Leonard Rocky Dreams, Benavente, Is That Love
11.06 Navan 11 54.4 1006 9.000 51,0 K J Leonard Collective Power, Stanhope, Sosallycanwait

12
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

56.70

Poet's Pride
8j. b W (Arcano - Amber Heights)

Trainer: D Marnane
Besitzer: Melanie Marnane

L T McAteer

06.12 Dundalk 4 56.2 1207 6.000 19,0 L T McAteer Jazzy Dancer, Zig Zag Zyggy, Thirtysecond
15.11 Dundalk 6 54.0 1408 6.300 12,0 W Joyce Mullacash Buzz, Little Keilee, Hero Of The 
01.11 Dundalk 4 57.2 1408 6.000 29,0 L T McAteer El Bello, Pulse Of Shanghai, Irish Rumour
29.09 Dundalk 6 54.0 1207 6.600 34,0 W Joyce Tai Sing Yeh, Rumbled Again, Petit Calvado
12.07 Dundalk 8 61.2 1408 6.300 41,0 A J Slattery Rocky Dreams, Benavente, Is That Love
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Flach

Gateway Hotel Dundalk Race & Stay Handicap
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13
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

56.70

Silver Nemo
5j. g W (Markaz - Jealous Beauty)

Trainer: L Smyth
Besitzer: Victor Robinson

Siobhan Rutledge

01.12 Dundalk 9 58.5 1006 6.300 15,0 C M Hogan Senado Square, Havana Notion, Samrogue
03.11 Dundalk 5 56.2 1006 6.300 9,5 Siobhan Rutledge Samrogue, Below Deck, Sam's Xpress
06.10 Dundalk 4 56.2 1006 6.300 12,0 Siobhan Rutledge Inishmot Prince, Eglish, Red Cymbal
02.09 Navan 13 54.0 1006 6.293 34,0 K J Leonard Step Back In Time, Distillate, Rathbranchurc
19.08 Curragh 4 54.0 1006 9.000 23,0 Siobhan Rutledge Hot Whispers, Ever Rock, Siesta Beach

14
Box: 16
ML: 55,0

56.70

Zig Zag Zyggy
8j. b W (The Carbon Unit - Dancing Cosmos)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devenny & Des Whyte 

Adam Caffrey

06.12 Dundalk 2 56.2 1207 6.000 15,0 D P McDonogh Jazzy Dancer, Thirtysecondstreet
24.11 Dundalk 12 57.2 1207 6.300 12,0 Adam Caffrey No Speed Limit, Theriverrunsdeep, Jazzy D
06.10 Dundalk 6 57.2 1006 6.300 5,5 Adam Caffrey Inishmot Prince, Eglish, Red Cymbal
28.09 Bellewstown 8 57.6 1006 6.300 8,5 C J Macredmond Distillate, Art Of Unity, Step Back In Time
12.09 Laytown 7 62.6 1207 6.300 8,5 Adam Caffrey Jered Maddox, Pulse Of Shanghai, Samrog

15
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

58.10

Darcy's Rock
4j. b S (Heeraat - Rock On Candy)

Trainer: J J Lambe
Besitzer: R P Behan & James Morgan

Reserve 1

24.11 Dundalk 13 58.5 1207 6.300 29,0 C T Keane No Speed Limit, Theriverrunsdeep, Jazzy D
08.11 Dundalk 2 55.3 1207 6.000 26,0 M W Hassett Un Bacio Ancora, Big Baby Bull
27.10 Dundalk 6 56.7 1207 6.000 26,0 J A Heffernan Empress Of Bough, Lockdown, Pulse Of Sh
28.09 Bellewstown 5 56.7 1006 6.300 13,0 G M Ryan Distillate, Art Of Unity, Step Back In Time
12.09 Laytown 5 61.7 1207 6.300 34,0 G Brouder Jered Maddox, Pulse Of Shanghai, Samrog

16
Box: 13
ML: 34,0

56.70

Maggie Thunder
7j. b S (Alhebayeb - Queen O'the Desert)

Trainer: G Hassett
Besitzer: G Hassett

Reserve 2

01.12 Dundalk 10 58.5 1006 6.300 41,0 J Kearney Senado Square, Havana Notion, Samrogue
03.11 Dundalk 8 56.2 1006 6.300 26,0 D P McDonogh Samrogue, Below Deck, Sam's Xpress
05.07 Tipperary 8 55.3 1006 6.600 13,0 J Kearney Havana Notion, Mymomentintime, Coco Hill
11.06 Navan 19 58.1 1006 9.000 12,0 C D Hayes Collective Power, Stanhope, Sosallycanwait
03.06 Listowel 8 54.0 1262 7.200 29,0 Siobhan Rutledge Warrior Brave, Coumshingaun, Downforce

17
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

64.40

Arbaawi
3j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Initially)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Pauline McCourt

Reserve 3

21.10 Wolverhampton 7 60.8 1441 4.377 9,0 Marco Ghiani Liberty Mountain, Spring Day, Haworth Star
21.09 Yarmouth 5 62.6 1411 4.258 9,0 Rossa Ryan Primrose Maid, Goose Rock, Moralisa
06.09 Kempton 7 60.8 1408 4.732 13,0 Jim Crowley Surrey Noir, Enola Grey, Concert Boy
16.08 Yarmouth 8 61.7 1411 5.323 13,0 Callum Shepherd Ideal Guest, Wilde And Dandy, Rhythmic Ac
31.07 Lingfield 1 61.2 1408 5.914 4,5 Marco Ghiani Moorgate, Morning Colours

Ergebnis: Quoten:


